

07-13-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ΞΤ

103426102 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wen-Yi Hsu Name: Eye Ojo Corp. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? L__Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2060 South Haven Ave. Execution Date(s) June 16, 2007 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Ontario Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: CA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:91761 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Appl. No. 10/153,392 "Eyeglass Lens with Non-Uniform Coatings" filed May 21, 2002 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Larry E. Severin, c/o Wang, Hartmann & Gibbs, PC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1301 Dove Street, No. 1050 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Newport Beach a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: CA Zip:92660 Expiration Date _ Phone Number: (949) 833-8483 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (949) 833-2281 Authorized User Name Email Address: Iseverin@whglawfirm.com 9. Signature: July 3, 2007 DBYRNE 00000025 10153394 Total number of pages including cover Name of Herson Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be resorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT REEL: 019554 FRAME: 0424

07/12/2001 01 FC:802

Docket No.: E010-8020

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

I. Wen-Yi-Hsu have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to

Eyeglass Lens with Non-Uniform Coatings,

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 21, 2002, Application No. 10/153,392. For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby assign and transfer unto

Eye Ojo Corp., a California corporation,

the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benfit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Inventor's	Signature

JUNE 16 2007

Wen-Yi Hsu

Inventor's Name

Signature for Eye Ojo Corp.

Wen-Yi Hsu, General Manager

Name and Title

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019554 FRAME: 0425